
Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

21

ANCHOR & HOPE FARM—Barn I

Weanlings
86  ........................................... 2020 b.c. ...............Bourbon Courage ........... Jazzy Idea
93  ........................................... 2020 gr/ro.c. .......Long River........................Les Miards
98  ........................................... 2020 b.c. ...............Holy Boss .........................Majestic Gal
113  ........................................... 2020 ch.c. .............Long River........................Pick Your Pleasure
122  ........................................... 2020 b.f. ...............Long River........................Quiet Dinero
126  ........................................... 2020 b.f. ...............Long River........................Second Line
144  ........................................... 2020 b.c. ...............Long River........................Taylor Jagger
157  ........................................... 2020 ch.f. .............Bourbon Courage ...........Ava Again
173  ........................................... 2020 ch.c. .............Imagining .........................Citi Swinger

BECKY DAVIS, INC., AGENT—Barn B

Broodmares
9 Honest Truth ................... 2009 b.m. .............Sky Mesa ...........................Trueytoo

Weanlings
77  ........................................... 2020 b.f. ...............Madefromlucky ...............Go Lion Go
82  ........................................... 2020 dkb/b.f. ......Uncle Lino .......................Honest Truth
94  ........................................... 2020 b.f. ...............Hoppertunity ...................Like a Lion
100  ........................................... 2020 ch.c. .............Lea .....................................Minister’s Deputy
146  ........................................... 2020 dkb/b.f. ......Uncle Lino .......................T. Swift
147  ........................................... 2020 gr/ro.f. ........Blofeld ..............................Two Eyes

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J

Broodmares
4 Gulf  Front ....................... 2014 gr/ro.m. .....The Factor ........................Daily Cast
12 Jazz Dancer ...................... 2007 b.m. .............Dixieland Band ................Missy’s Mirage

Broodmare Prospects
55 Appealing Honor ............ 2016 dkb/b.f. ......Quality Road ....................Quanah County

Weanlings
79  ........................................... 2020 b.c. ...............Funtastic ...........................Gulf  Coast Breeze
80  ........................................... 2020 gr/ro.f. ........Central Banker .................Gulf  Front
85  ........................................... 2020 b.f. ...............Race Day .......................... Jazz Dancer
106  ........................................... 2020 ch.c. .............Friesan Fire ......................Music Town
123  ........................................... 2020 b.c. ...............McCraken .........................Rock Me Mama
127  ........................................... 2020 b.c. ...............Hoppertunity ...................Secret Affair
134  ........................................... 2020 b.f. ...............Mosler ...............................Sky Given
138 Akito ................................. 2020 b.c. ...............First Samurai ....................Spring Dance
139  ........................................... 2020 dkb/b.f. ......Sharp Azteca ....................Starvista
158  ........................................... 2020 dkb/b.f. ......Holy Boss .........................Be a Gem
180  ........................................... 2020 b.f. ...............Warrior’s Reward .............Desi Girl



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

22

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J (continued)

Weanlings (continued)
185  ........................................... 2020 b.c. ...............Mo Town ..........................Easter Fashion
188  ........................................... 2020 b.c. ...............Noble Mission (GB) .......Filia
192  ........................................... 2020 b.c. ...............Unifi ed ..............................Frozen Tundra

Yearlings
200  ........................................... 2019 ch.c. .............Golden Ticket ..................Aquapazza

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR BROAD CREEK BLOODSTOCK LLC

Weanlings
143 Wind Event ...................... 2020 ch.c. .............Dortmund ........................Taconic Victory

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR COUNTRY LIFE FARM

Broodmares
16 Maid of  Cotton ............... 2004 b.m. .............Partner’s Hero ..................Yankee Maid
63 Corinnaise ........................ 2011 ch.m. ...........Corinthian ........................Chalonnaise
64 Courage to Change ......... 2010 b.m. .............Two Punch .......................Wapiti
70 Easy Mover ...................... 2005 b.m. .............Outfl anker ........................Gracefulprospect
75 Final Humor .................... 2004 ch.m. ...........Distorted Humor ............So Generous

Broodmare Prospects
21 Moonshaft ........................ 2017 dkb/b.f. ......Mineshaft ..........................Luna Dorada

Weanlings
125  ........................................... 2020 b.c. ...............Mosler ...............................Sagamoon
177  ........................................... 2020 dkb/b.c. ......Mor Spirit .........................Corinnaise
178  ........................................... 2020 b.f. ...............Divining Rod ...................Courage to Change
186  ........................................... 2020 b.f. ...............Divining Rod ...................Easy Mover
189  ........................................... 2020 ch.c. .............Divining Rod ...................Final Humor

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR COUNTRY LIFE FARM & AINTAFRAIDOFGHOSTS LLC

Broodmare Prospects
52 Aintafraidofghosts .......... 2017 b.f. ...............Ghostzapper ....................Sushi Empire



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

23

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR COUNTRY LIFE FARM & MISS MOONSHINE LLC

Broodmares
19 Miss Moonshine .............. 2010 b.m. .............Malibu Moon ...................Shiny Sheet

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR COUNTRY LIFE FARM & MOONLIT MALIBU LLC

Broodmares
20 Moonlit Malibu ................ 2008 dkb/b.m. ....Malibu Moon ...................As Long as Ittakes

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR COUNTRY LIFE FARM & PLACENTIA LLC

Broodmares
26 Placentia ............................ 2010 dkb/b.m. ....Bernardini .........................Manoa

Weanlings
114  ........................................... 2020 dkb/b.c. ......Mosler ...............................Placentia

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR KEN LOWE, JR.

Weanlings
81  ........................................... 2020 ch.c. .............Freedom Child .................Helen Louise

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR MRS. J.W.Y. MARTIN

Weanlings
160  ........................................... 2020 ch.c. .............Freedom Child .................Beau’s Trip

BONITA FARM, AGENT—Barn I

Broodmares
25 Our First Girl................... 2012 b.m. .............War Front .........................Pretty Clear
28 Red Velvet ........................ 2011 b.m. .............City Zip .............................On and On
45 Tiz a Valentine ................. 2008 b.m. .............Tiznow ..............................Storm Hearted
65 Curlabella .......................... 2015 gr/ro.m. .....Curlin ................................Comfort and Joy



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

24

DARK HOLLOW FARM, AGENT—Barn A
FOR FINALE FARM & MR. & MRS. D. DAVID MOOSE

Broodmares
61 Cindy S. ............................. 2012 ch.m. ...........Lemon Drop Kid ............Hartigan

Weanlings
83  ........................................... 2020 dkb/b.f. ......Speightster ........................ In Bella’s Honor
170  ........................................... 2020 b.f. ...............Gormley ...........................Cindy S.

DARK HOLLOW FARM, AGENT III—Barn A

Weanlings
176  ........................................... 2020 b.c. ...............Gormley ...........................Coldfeetwarmheart

DARK HOLLOW FARM, AGENT V—Barn A

Broodmares
3 Great Start ........................ 2012 dkb/b.m. ....Jump Start ........................Dearie Be Good
43 The Factor’s Fact ............. 2016 gr/ro.m. .....The Factor ........................Music Please

DARK HOLLOW FARM, AGENT VII—Barn A

Weanlings
111  ........................................... 2020 b.f. ...............Air Force Blue .................Oui Bear

DAYBREAK STABLES, INC.—Barn I

Weanlings
115  ........................................... 2020 b.c. ...............Always Dreaming ............Port Authority

FOGGY BOTTOM FARM, AGENT—Barn C

Broodmares
74 Feloya ................................ 2011 ch.m. ...........Cowtown Cat ...................Classy Daniela

Weanlings
89  ........................................... 2020 gr.c. .............Destin................................La La Pazusa
101  ........................................... 2020 dkb/b.c. ......Tourist ...............................Miss Bonnie
169  ........................................... 2020 dkb/b.c. ......Mission Impazible ...........Chow Fun

Yearlings
204 Tooprettyforprison ......... 2019 ch.f. .............Freud .................................Feloya



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

25

GREENMOUNT FARM, AGENT—Barn B

Broodmares
49 Words of  a Feather ......... 2015 dkb/b.m. ....Stay Thirsty ......................Way With Words
72 Encore Saritta .................. 2007 ch.m. ...........Consolidator ....................Sutter Sutter

Weanlings
105 Munnshine ....................... 2020 ch.c. .............Munnings..........................Mo Light

HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT—Barn B

Weanlings
141  ........................................... 2020 b.c. ...............Astern (AUS) ...................Sweet Peaches
148  ........................................... 2020 b.f. ...............Gormley ...........................Two Stonesrbettor
150  ........................................... 2020 b.c. ...............Freud .................................Union Patriot
159  ........................................... 2020 b.f. ...............Bodemeister .....................Bear She Goes
165  ........................................... 2020 b.c. ...............Freud .................................Caribbean Girl

LYNO MARASPIN (MAPLE HILL FARM)—Barn J

Broodmare Prospects
1 Goddess of  Cash ............ 2016 dkb/b.f. ......Tale of  the Cat ................Midtown Miss
5 Heart Beat Away ............. 2015 b.m. .............Bodemeister .....................Suave Voir Faire

MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT—Barn I-J

Broodmares
2 Rebel Lady ........................ 2007 dkb/b.m. ....Yankee Gentleman ..........Flight Ops
7 High Resolve .................... 2005 gr/ro.m. .....Put It Back .......................Shari’s Glory
23 My Place ........................... 2010 b.m. .............Elusive Quality ................Avalon Place
33 Shiloh Road ...................... 2012 ch.m. ...........Congrats ...........................Open Skies
37 Smart Woman .................. 2006 dkb/b.m. ....Smarty Jones ....................Storming Beauty
53 Alexandrite ....................... 2013 ch.m. ...........Lemon Drop Kid ............Aguadilla
54 Anysaturdayinmay ........... 2011 b.m. .............Any Given Saturday ........Drifa
62 Communion ..................... 2013 ch.m. ...........Pulpit .................................Cuvee Uncorked

Weanlings
108  ........................................... 2020 ch.c. .............Firing Line ........................My Place
119  ........................................... 2020 dkb/b.c. ......Speightster ........................Preying Mantis
128  ........................................... 2020 b.f. ...............Central Banker .................Shades of  Grace
129  ........................................... 2020 ch.c. .............Uncle Lino .......................Sharpasabowlnball
131  ........................................... 2020 dkb/b.c. ......No Never No More ........Shiloh Road
135  ........................................... 2020 dkb/b.c. ......Congrats ...........................Smart Woman
149 Quarantino ....................... 2020 gr/ro.c. .......Anchor Down ..................Unbridled Truth
162  ........................................... 2020 dkb/b.c. ......Protonico ..........................Behavioral Finance
175  ........................................... 2020 ch.f. .............Blofeld ..............................Clever Me



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

26

MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT—Barn I-J (continued)

Yearlings
198 Providing .......................... 2019 gr/ro.f. ........Texas Red .........................Tikkarita

MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR GALLAGHER’S STUD

Broodmares
48 Wild Chant ....................... 2006 dkb/b.m. ....War Chant ........................Fun House

MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR THORNMAR

Yearlings
197 Glide .................................. 2019 dkb/b.f. ......Buffum ..............................Scoot

MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR TWO SISTERS’ FARM, INC.

Yearlings
202  ........................................... 2019 dkb/b.c. ......Midshipman .....................Ask Me Anything

MCMAHON OF SARATOGA
THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT—Barn B-C

Broodmares
17 Medaglia Bay .................... 2007 b.m. .............Medaglia d’Oro ................Nonsuch Bay
50 Youmakemeblush ............ 2015 dkb/b.m. ....Violence ............................Blush
58 Belle Vlada (IRE) ............ 2011 b.m. .............Kheleyf  .............................Bajan Belle
69 Earthly Reserves .............. 2008 b.m. .............Smart Strike ......................Back to Earth

Weanlings
99  ........................................... 2020 b.c. ...............Redesdale ..........................Medaglia Bay
107  ........................................... 2020 b.f. ...............Goldencents .....................My Fancy
109  ........................................... 2020 b.f. ...............Central Banker .................Near Bethany
117  ........................................... 2020 ch.f. .............Central Banker .................Precise Lady
120  ........................................... 2020 b.f. ...............Central Banker .................Properintroduction
153  ........................................... 2020 b.c. ...............Cloud Computing ...........A Lot of  Fabric
184  ........................................... 2020 b.c. ...............Redesdale ..........................Earthly Reserves
190  ........................................... 2020 b.f. ...............Paynter ..............................Flutie

Yearlings
195  ........................................... 2019 ch.f. .............Central Banker .................My Fancy
199  ........................................... 2019 ch.f. .............Freud .................................Zippa Tequila



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

27

NEW BEGINNINGS LLC (STEVE COOPER)—Barn A

Broodmares
71 E Lizzy .............................. 2011 ch.m. ...........Majestic Warrior ..............Ampsterdam

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION
(DAVID WADE), AGENT—Barn J-K

Broodmares
14 Lake Squared .................... 2007 ch.m. ...........Friends Lake ....................Lake Huron
18 Michaels Butterfl y ........... 2014 dkb/b.m. ....Jump Start ........................Stuttgart
24 Not Concerned ................ 2016 ch.m. ...........Curlin ................................The Careless Cat
27 Pret Say Eye ..................... 2012 dkb/b.m. ....Ready’s Image ..................Carleaville
31 Sarbi .................................. 2011 dkb/b.m. ....Awesome Again ..............Hattiesburg
32 Schianti ............................. 2015 ch.m. ...........Distorted Humor ............Saltendipity
34 Silver Shekel ..................... 2009 dkb/b.m. ....A. P. Warrior ....................Ruby Rubles
35 Six Tonsafun .................... 2011 b.m. .............Not For Love ...................Ruby Rubles
40 Stormy Love Affair ......... 2015 dkb/b.m. ....Stormy Atlantic ...............Love’s Blush
44 This Is Nice (IRE) .......... 2010 ch.m. ...........Exceed and Excel ............Spanish Quest
56 Apple Pie Baby ................ 2009 ch.m. ...........Not For Love ...................Time to Dream
68 Dulcify .............................. 2011 dkb/b.m. ....Candy Ride (ARG) ..........Storm Breaking
76 Fly Girl .............................. 2013 b.m. .............Jump Start ........................ I Love to Fly

Weanlings
118  ........................................... 2020 b.c. ...............Irish War Cry ...................Pret Say Eye
137  ........................................... 2020 dkb/b.c. ......Peace and Justice .............Sophanda
145  ........................................... 2020 b.c. ...............Great Notion ...................This Is Nice (IRE)
181  ........................................... 2020 b.f. ...............Uncle Lino .......................Designated Royalty

Yearlings
193 Pure Play ........................... 2019 b.c. ...............Madefromlucky ...............Gifted Gab
194 Oleg the Mongol ............. 2019 dkb/b.c. ......Divining Rod ...................Lucette

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION
(DAVID WADE), AGENT—Barn J-K
FOR JOSEPH BESECKER (REDUCTION OF BREEDING STOCK)

Broodmares
13 Katalust ............................. 2013 dkb/b.m. ....Munnings..........................The Cat’s Reach
22 Mydrinkselection ............. 2014 dkb/b.m. ....Stay Thirsty ......................My Selection
46 Two Way Road ................. 2016 b.m. .............Quality Road ....................Rutherford Rd
66 Daimooma ....................... 2015 ch.m. ...........Malibu Moon ...................Nuhood

Broodmare Prospects
29 Ruby Bradley .................... 2016 gr/ro.f. ........Grazen .............................. Sudden Sunday



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

28

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION
(DAVID WADE), AGENT—Barn J-K
FOR STEVE HOLLIDAY

Weanlings
132  ........................................... 2020 ch.c. .............Hoppertunity ...................Silvikova

PJ ARNOLD BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn A

Broodmares
41 Get’m Up Pronto ............ 2010 ch.m. ...........Kitalpha ............................Yes My Lady
51 Adelicate Miss .................. 2006 gr/ro.m. .....Grey Memo ......................Shivareen Sky

Weanlings
112  ........................................... 2020 b.c. ...............Gormley ...........................Outtacypresshills

RANDALIA FARM—Barn J

Broodmares
67 Grand Canyon Gold ....... 2010 b.m. .............Tale of  the Cat ................Ten Treasures

Weanlings
97  ........................................... 2020 b.f. ...............Madefromlucky ...............Grand Canyon Gold

SAGAMORE FARM—Barn I

Broodmares
57 Authentic Self  .................. 2015 dkb/b.m. ....Shanghai Bobby...............Lovely View

VINERY SALES, AGENT II—Barn C-D

Weanlings
161  ........................................... 2020 dkb/b.f. ......Honor Code .....................Beautiful Bliss
168  ........................................... 2020 dkb/b.f. ......Cloud Computing ...........Chosen Wisely
183  ........................................... 2020 b.f. ...............Mor Spirit .........................Dragon Silk

VINERY SALES, AGENT VII—Barn C-D

Weanlings
96  ........................................... 2020 dkb/b.f. ......Bellamy Road ...................Lyndenhurst



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

29

VINERY SALES, AGENT X—Barn C-D

Broodmares
8 Holiday Apple .................. 2011 b.m. .............Harlan’s Holiday ..............Miss Mary Apples
36 Sky Dancing ..................... 2012 dkb/b.m. ....Sky Mesa ...........................Dance Fever

Weanlings
133  ........................................... 2020 ch.c. .............Daddy Long Legs ............Sky Dancing
140  ........................................... 2020 b.f. ...............Laoban ..............................Stormy Salute

VINERY SALES, AGENT XIII—Barn C-D

Weanlings
116  ........................................... 2020 b.c. ...............Frank Conversation ........Positive Charge
155  ........................................... 2020 b.c. ...............Frank Conversation ........Arguably
174  ........................................... 2020 b.f. ...............Frank Conversation ........Clearly Perfect
179  ........................................... 2020 b.f. ...............Frank Conversation ........Currency Chaos

VINERY SALES, AGENT XIX—Barn C-D

Weanlings
182  ........................................... 2020 b.c. ...............Laoban ..............................Dixie Gem

VINERY SALES, AGENT XX—Barn C-D

Weanlings
167  ........................................... 2020 b.c. ...............Frank Conversation ........Cayman Dream

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXII—Barn C-D

Weanlings
78  ........................................... 2020 b.f. ...............Frank Conversation ........Good Habits

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXVI—Barn C-D

Weanlings
191  ........................................... 2020 dkb/b.f. ......Frank Conversation ........Frau Blucher

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXVII—Barn C-D

Weanlings
103  ........................................... 2020 b.f. ...............Practical Joke ...................Missyoulikecrazy



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

30

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXIX—Barn C-D

Weanlings
87  ........................................... 2020 b.c. ...............Frank Conversation ........ J C S Star
95  ........................................... 2020 b.f. ...............Frank Conversation ........Luck in the City
104  ........................................... 2020 b.f. ...............The Lieutenant ................Mochima
110  ........................................... 2020 b.f. ...............Laoban ..............................Nicole’s Miss El
164  ........................................... 2020 b.f. ...............The Lieutenant ................Bobby’s Brickhouse

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXVI—Barn C-D

Weanlings
102  ........................................... 2020 b.f. ...............Hangover Kid ..................Miss Suwanee
172  ........................................... 2020 ch.c. .............Gormley ...........................Circle of  Love

Yearlings
196 Dadashev .......................... 2019 dkb/b.c. ......Keen Ice ...........................Queen of  the Lake
203  ........................................... 2019 ch.c. .............Hangover Kid ..................Blossomed in Time

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXVII—Barn C-D

Weanlings
156  ........................................... 2020 b.c. ...............Brody’s Cause ..................Aruban Truth

VINERY SALES, AGENT XL—Barn C-D

Weanlings
130  ........................................... 2020 gr/ro.f. ........Destin................................ She’s Offl ee Good
151  ........................................... 2020 gr/ro.c. .......Mission Impazible ...........Wizardry

VINERY SALES, AGENT XLI—Barn C-D

Weanlings
154 Hurricane Gertie ............. 2020 dkb/b.f. ......Destin................................Arden Way

VINERY SALES, AGENT XLII—Barn C-D

Weanlings
88  ........................................... 2020 ch.c. .............Central Banker .................La Condesa
124  ........................................... 2020 b.c. ...............Unifi ed ..............................Rubicon
152  ........................................... 2020 b.c. ...............Central Banker .................Alana’s Allure



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

31

VINERY SALES, AGENT XLIII—Barn C-D

Broodmares
15 Laura Can Disco ............. 2011 ch.m. ...........Disco Rico ........................Laura’s Jewel
42 Sweet Repent ................... 2006 dkb/b.m. ....Repent ...............................Sweetbabe
59 Big Brown Cat ................. 2016 dkb/b.m. ....Big Brown ........................Cat Ferrad

Weanlings
90  ........................................... 2020 dkb/b.c. ......Bellamy Road ...................Laura Can Disco
142  ........................................... 2020 b.f. ...............Desert Party .....................Sweet Repent
166  ........................................... 2020 dkb/b.f. ......Zivo ...................................Cat Ferrad

VINERY SALES, AGENT XLIV—Barn C-D

Broodmares
30 Sally’s Warrior .................. 2009 dkb/b.m. ....A. P. Warrior ....................Sallybrooke
47 Watling .............................. 2012 dkb/b.m. ....Street Boss........................Unsurpassed

VINERY SALES, AGENT XLV—Barn C-D

Broodmares
39 Spider Walkin ................... 2014 b.m. .............Congrats ...........................Be Smart

VINERY SALES, AGENT LI—Barn C-D

Weanlings
92  ........................................... 2020 dkb/b.c. ......Sky Kingdom ...................Legal Mind

VINERY SALES, AGENT LII—Barn C-D

Weanlings
163  ........................................... 2020 b.f. ...............Army Mule .......................Bitter Lemon

VINERY SALES, AGENT LIII—Barn C-D

Weanlings
91  ........................................... 2020 b.c. ...............Tonalist .............................Lefreakcestchic

VINERY SALES, AGENT LIV—Barn C-D

Broodmares
11 Irishtocat .......................... 2008 dkb/b.m. ....Tomorrows Cat ............... Irish Actress



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

32

WALNUT GREEN, AGENT—Barn I
FOR SMART ANGLE LLP

Broodmares
6 High Quail ........................ 2006 b.m. .............Tiznow ..............................Lake Travis
10 Include a Check ............... 2013 gr/ro.m. .....Include ..............................Take a Check
38 Song Memory .................. 2013 b.m. .............Unbridled’s Song .............Twilight Memory
60 Bouquet of  Gold ............ 2015 b.m. .............Medaglia d’Oro ................Bouquet Booth
73 Expect Wonderful ........... 2014 b.m. .............Tiz Wonderful ..................Holiday Peace

Weanlings
84  ........................................... 2020 dkb/b.f. ......Great Notion ................... Include a Check
136  ........................................... 2020 dkb/b.f. ......Jump Start ........................Song Memory
187  ........................................... 2020 gr/ro.c. .......The Factor ........................Expect Wonderful



Index to Sires

33

Air Force Blue: 111.
Always Dreaming: 115.
Anchor Down: 149.
Any Given Saturday: 54.
A. P. Warrior: 30, 34.
Army Mule: 163.
Astern (AUS): 141.
Awesome Again: 31.

Bellamy Road: 90, 96.
Bernardini: 26.
Big Brown: 59.
Blofeld: 147, 175.
Bodemeister: 5, 159.
Bourbon Courage: 86, 157.
Brody’s Cause: 156.
Buffum: 197.

Candy Ride (ARG): 68.
Central Banker: 80, 88, 109, 117, 120, 128, 

152, 195.
City Zip: 28.
Cloud Computing: 153, 168.
Congrats: 33, 39, 135.
Consolidator: 72.
Corinthian: 63.
Cowtown Cat: 74.
Curlin: 24, 65.

Daddy Long Legs: 133.
Desert Party: 142.
Destin: 89, 130, 154.
Disco Rico: 15.
Distorted Humor: 32, 75.
Divining Rod: 178, 186, 189, 194.
Dixieland Band: 12.
Dortmund: 143.

Elusive Quality: 23.
Exceed and Excel: 44.

Firing Line: 108.
First Samurai: 138.
Frank Conversation: 78, 87, 95, 116, 155, 

167, 174, 179, 191.
Freedom Child: 81, 160.
Freud: 150, 165, 199, 204.
Friends Lake: 14.
Friesan Fire: 106.
Funtastic: 79.

Ghostzapper: 52.

Goldencents: 107.
Golden Ticket: 200.
Gormley: 112, 148, 170, 172, 176.
Grazen: 29.
Great Notion: 84, 145.
Grey Memo: 51.

Hangover Kid: 102, 203.
Harlan’s Holiday: 8.
Holy Boss: 98, 158.
Honor Code: 161.
Hoppertunity: 94, 127, 132.

Imagining: 173.
Include: 10.
Irish War Cry: 118.

Jump Start: 3, 18, 76, 136.

Keen Ice: 196.
Kheleyf: 58.
Kitalpha: 41.

Laoban: 110, 140, 182.
Lea: 100.
Lemon Drop Kid: 53, 61.
Long River: 93, 113, 122, 126, 144.

Madefromlucky: 77, 97, 193.
Majestic Warrior: 71.
Malibu Moon: 19, 20, 66.
McCraken: 123.
Medaglia d’Oro: 17, 60.
Midshipman: 202.
Mineshaft: 21.
Mission Impazible: 151, 169.
Mor Spirit: 177, 183.
Mosler: 114, 125, 134.
Mo Town: 185.
Munnings: 13, 105.

Noble Mission (GB): 188.
No Never No More: 131.
Not For Love: 35, 56.

Outfl anker: 70.

Partner’s Hero: 16.
Paynter: 190.
Peace and Justice: 137.
Practical Joke: 103.
Protonico: 162.



Index to Sires

34

Pulpit: 62.
Put It Back: 7.

Quality Road: 46, 55.

Race Day: 85.
Ready’s Image: 27.
Redesdale: 99, 184.
Repent: 42.

Shanghai Bobby: 57.
Sharp Azteca: 139.
Sky Kingdom: 92.
Sky Mesa: 9, 36.
Smart Strike: 69.
Smarty Jones: 37.
Speightster: 83, 119.
Stay Thirsty: 22, 49.
Stormy Atlantic: 40.
Street Boss: 47.

Tale of  the Cat: 1, 67.
Texas Red: 198.

The Factor: 4, 43, 187.
The Lieutenant: 104, 164.
Tiznow: 6, 45.
Tiz Wonderful: 73.
Tomorrows Cat: 11.
Tonalist: 91.
Tourist: 101.
Two Punch: 64.

Unbridled’s Song: 38.
Uncle Lino: 82, 129, 146, 181.
Unifi ed: 124, 192.

Violence: 50.

War Chant: 48.
War Front: 25.
Warrior’s Reward: 180.

Yankee Gentleman: 2.

Zivo: 166.



Index to Dams

35

Aguadilla ...................................................53
Alana’s Allure .........................................152
A Lot of  Fabric .....................................153
Ampsterdam.............................................71
Aquapazza ..............................................200
Arden Way ..............................................154
Arguably..................................................155
Aruban Truth .........................................156
Ask Me Anything ..................................202
As Long as Ittakes ...................................20
Ava Again ...............................................157
Avalon Place .............................................23

Back to Earth ...........................................69
Bajan Belle ................................................58
Be a Gem ................................................158
Bear She Goes .......................................159
Beau’s Trip ..............................................160
Beautiful Bliss ........................................161
Behavioral Finance ................................162
Be Smart ...................................................39
Bitter Lemon ..........................................163
Blossomed in Time ...............................203
Blush .........................................................50
Bobby’s Brickhouse ...............................164
Bouquet Booth ........................................60

Caribbean Girl .......................................165
Carleaville .................................................27
Cat Ferrad ........................................ 59, 166
Cayman Dream ......................................167
Chalonnaise ..............................................63
Chosen Wisely .......................................168
Chow Fun ...............................................169
Cindy S. ...................................................170
Circle of  Love ........................................172
Citi Swinger ............................................173
Classy Daniela ..........................................74
Clearly Perfect ........................................174
Clever Me ...............................................175
Coldfeetwarmheart ...............................176
Comfort and Joy ......................................65
Corinnaise ...............................................177
Courage to Change ...............................178
Currency Chaos .....................................179
Cuvee Uncorked ......................................62

Daily Cast ................................................... 4
Dance Fever .............................................36
Dearie Be Good ........................................ 3
Desi Girl .................................................180
Designated Royalty ...............................181

Dixie Gem ..............................................182
Dragon Silk ............................................183
Drifa ..........................................................54

Earthly Reserves ....................................184
Easter Fashion .......................................185
Easy Mover ............................................186
Expect Wonderful .................................187

Feloya ......................................................204
Filia ..........................................................188
Final Humor ..........................................189
Flight Ops .................................................. 2
Flutie .......................................................190
Frau Blucher ...........................................191
Frozen Tundra .......................................192
Fun House ................................................48

Gifted Gab .............................................193
Go Lion Go .............................................77
Good Habits ............................................78
Gracefulprospect .....................................70
Grand Canyon Gold ...............................97
Gulf  Coast Breeze ..................................79
Gulf  Front ...............................................80

Hartigan ....................................................61
Hattiesburg ...............................................31
Helen Louise ............................................81
Holiday Peace...........................................73
Honest Truth ...........................................82

I Love to Fly ............................................76
In Bella’s Honor ......................................83
Include a Check .......................................84
Irish Actress .............................................11

Jazz Dancer ..............................................85
Jazzy Idea ..................................................86
J C S Star ...................................................87

La Condesa ...............................................88
Lake Huron ..............................................14
Lake Travis ................................................. 6
La La Pazusa ............................................89
Laura Can Disco ......................................90
Laura’s Jewel .............................................15
Lefreakcestchic ........................................91
Legal Mind ...............................................92
Les Miards ................................................93
Like a Lion ...............................................94
Lovely View..............................................57



Index to Dams

36

Love’s Blush .............................................40
Lucette ....................................................194
Luck in the City .......................................95
Luna Dorada ............................................21
Lyndenhurst .............................................96

Majestic Gal .............................................98
Manoa .......................................................26
Medaglia Bay ............................................99
Midtown Miss ............................................ 1
Minister’s Deputy ..................................100
Miss Bonnie ...........................................101
Miss Mary Apples ..................................... 8
Miss Suwanee .........................................102
Missyoulikecrazy ....................................103
Missy’s Mirage ..........................................12
Mochima .................................................104
Mo Light .................................................105
Music Please .............................................43
Music Town ............................................106
My Fancy ....................................... 107, 195
My Place .................................................108
My Selection .............................................22

Near Bethany .........................................109
Nicole’s Miss El .....................................110
Nonsuch Bay ............................................17
Nuhood.....................................................66

On and On ...............................................28
Open Skies ...............................................33
Oui Bear .................................................111
Outtacypresshills ...................................112

Pick Your Pleasure ................................113
Placentia ..................................................114
Port Authority ........................................115
Positive Charge ......................................116
Precise Lady ...........................................117
Pret Say Eye ...........................................118
Pretty Clear ...............................................25
Preying Mantis .......................................119
Properintroduction ...............................120

Quanah County .......................................55
Queen of  the Lake ................................196
Quiet Dinero ..........................................122

Rock Me Mama .....................................123
Rubicon ...................................................124
Ruby Rubles ...................................... 34, 35
Rutherford Rd ..........................................46

Sagamoon ...............................................125
Sallybrooke ...............................................30
Saltendipity ...............................................32
Scoot .......................................................197
Second Line ............................................126
Secret Affair ...........................................127
Shades of  Grace ....................................128
Shari’s Glory ............................................... 7
Sharpasabowlnball .................................129
She’s Offl ee Good .................................130
Shiloh Road ............................................131
Shiny Sheet ...............................................19
Shivareen Sky ...........................................51
Silvikova ..................................................132
Sky Dancing ...........................................133
Sky Given ...............................................134
Smart Woman ........................................135
So Generous ............................................75
Song Memory ........................................136
Sophanda ................................................137
Spanish Quest ..........................................44
Spring Dance .........................................138
Starvista ..................................................139
Storm Breaking ........................................68
Storm Hearted .........................................45
Storming Beauty ......................................37
Stormy Salute .........................................140
Stuttgart ....................................................18
Suave Voir Faire ......................................... 5
Sudden Sunday ........................................29
Sushi Empire ............................................52
Sutter Sutter .............................................72
Sweetbabe .................................................42
Sweet Peaches ........................................141
Sweet Repent .........................................142

Taconic Victory .....................................143
Take a Check ............................................10
Taylor Jagger ..........................................144
Ten Treasures ...........................................67
The Careless Cat ......................................24
The Cat’s Reach .......................................13
This Is Nice (IRE) ................................145
Tikkarita ..................................................198
Time to Dream ........................................56
Trueytoo ..................................................... 9
T. Swift ....................................................146
Twilight Memory .....................................38
Two Eyes ................................................147
Two Stonesrbettor .................................148

Unbridled Truth ....................................149



Index to Dams

37

Union Patriot .........................................150
Unsurpassed .............................................47

Wapiti ........................................................64
Way With Words ......................................49
Wizardry .................................................151

Yankee Maid .............................................16
Yes My Lady .............................................41

Zippa Tequila .........................................199



Index to Names

38

Adelicate Miss: 51.
Aintafraidofghosts: 52.
Akito: 138.
Alexandrite: 53.
Anysaturdayinmay: 54.
Appealing Honor: 55.
Apple Pie Baby: 56.
Authentic Self: 57.

Belle Vlada (IRE): 58.
Big Brown Cat: 59.
Bouquet of  Gold: 60.

Cindy S.: 61.
Communion: 62.
Corinnaise: 63.
Courage to Change: 64.
Curlabella: 65.

Dadashev: 196.
Daimooma: 66.
Dulcify: 68.

Earthly Reserves: 69.
Easy Mover: 70.
E Lizzy: 71.
Encore Saritta: 72.
Expect Wonderful: 73.

Feloya: 74.
Final Humor: 75.
Fly Girl: 76.

Get’m Up Pronto: 41.
Glide: 197.
Goddess of  Cash: 1.
Grand Canyon Gold: 67.
Great Start: 3.
Gulf  Front: 4.

Heart Beat Away: 5.
High Quail: 6.
High Resolve: 7.
Holiday Apple: 8.
Honest Truth: 9.
Hurricane Gertie: 154.

Include a Check: 10.
Irishtocat: 11.

Jazz Dancer: 12.

Katalust: 13.

Lake Squared: 14.
Laura Can Disco: 15.

Maid of  Cotton: 16.
Medaglia Bay: 17.
Michaels Butterfl y: 18.
Miss Moonshine: 19.
Moonlit Malibu: 20.
Moonshaft: 21.
Munnshine: 105.
Mydrinkselection: 22.
My Place: 23.

Not Concerned: 24.

Oleg the Mongol: 194.
Our First Girl: 25.

Placentia: 26.
Pret Say Eye: 27.
Providing: 198.
Pure Play: 193.

Quarantino: 149.

Rebel Lady: 2.
Red Velvet: 28.
Ruby Bradley: 29.

Sally’s Warrior: 30.
Sarbi: 31.
Schianti: 32.
Shiloh Road: 33.
Silver Shekel: 34.
Six Tonsafun: 35.
Sky Dancing: 36.
Smart Woman: 37.
Song Memory: 38.
Spider Walkin: 39.
Stormy Love Affair: 40.
Sweet Repent: 42.

The Factor’s Fact: 43.
This Is Nice (IRE): 44.
Tiz a Valentine: 45.
Tooprettyforprison: 204.
Two Way Road: 46.

Watling: 47.
Wild Chant: 48.



Index to Names

39

Wind Event: 143.
Words of  a Feather: 49.

Youmakemeblush: 50.



Index to Covering Sires

40

Accelerate: 39.

Central Banker: 50, 58, 69.
Commissioner: 38.
Competitive Edge: 37.

Destin: 53, 62.
Divining Rod: 57, 75.

Enticed: 11, 76.

Force the Pass: 12.
Frost Giant: 59.

Golden Lad: 3, 13, 27, 32, 34, 35, 44, 56, 
61, 68.

Golden Years: 43.
Great Notion: 24.

Hoppertunity: 6, 18, 22, 46.

Imagining: 41.
Include: 2.
Irish War Cry: 31.

Klimt: 33.
Kobe’s Back: 25, 28, 65.

Leofric: 8, 36.

Madefromlucky: 40, 67.
Majestic City: 15, 42.
Micromanage: 4, 74.
Mission Impazible: 30, 47.
Mosler: 16, 19, 26, 63, 64.
Mo Town: 23.
Mshawish: 49.

Peace and Justice: 14.

Social Inclusion: 73.
Solomini: 17, 48.
Speightster: 60.
Super Ninety Nine: 70.

Tapizar: 54.

Uncle Lino: 66.
Uptowncharlybrown: 71.

Warrior’s Reward: 7.
Will Take Charge: 72.



Index to Sires of Weanlings

41

Air Force Blue: Filly, 111.
Always Dreaming: Colt, 115.
Anchor Down: Colt, 149.
Army Mule: Filly, 163.
Astern (AUS): Colt, 141.

Bellamy Road: Colt, 90. Filly, 96.
Blofeld: Fillies, 147, 175.
Bodemeister: Filly, 159.
Bourbon Courage: Colt, 86. Filly, 157.
Brody’s Cause: Colt, 156.

Central Banker: Colts, 88, 152. Fillies, 80, 
109, 117, 120, 128.

Cloud Computing: Colt, 153. Filly, 168.
Congrats: Colt, 135.

Daddy Long Legs: Colt, 133.
Desert Party: Filly, 142.
Destin: Colt, 89. Fillies, 130, 154.
Divining Rod: Colt, 189. Fillies, 178, 186.
Dortmund: Colt, 143.

Firing Line: Colt, 108.
First Samurai: Colt, 138.
Frank Conversation: Colts, 87, 116, 155, 

167. Fillies, 78, 95, 174, 179, 191.
Freedom Child: Colts, 81, 160.
Freud: Colts, 150, 165.
Friesan Fire: Colt, 106.
Funtastic: Colt, 79.

Goldencents: Filly, 107.
Gormley: Colts, 112, 172, 176. Fillies, 148, 

170.
Great Notion: Colt, 145. Filly, 84.

Hangover Kid: Filly, 102.
Holy Boss: Colt, 98. Filly, 158.
Honor Code: Filly, 161.
Hoppertunity: Colts, 127, 132. Filly, 94.

Imagining: Colt, 173.
Irish War Cry: Colt, 118.

Jump Start: Filly, 136.

Laoban: Colt, 182. Fillies, 110, 140.
Lea: Colt, 100.
Long River: Colts, 93, 113, 144. Fillies, 

122, 126.

Madefromlucky: Fillies, 77, 97.
McCraken: Colt, 123.
Mission Impazible: Colts, 151, 169.
Mor Spirit: Colt, 177. Filly, 183.
Mosler: Colts, 114, 125. Filly, 134.
Mo Town: Colt, 185.
Munnings: Colt, 105.

Noble Mission (GB): Colt, 188.
No Never No More: Colt, 131.

Paynter: Filly, 190.
Peace and Justice: Colt, 137.
Practical Joke: Filly, 103.
Protonico: Colt, 162.

Race Day: Filly, 85.
Redesdale: Colts, 99, 184.

Sharp Azteca: Filly, 139.
Sky Kingdom: Colt, 92.
Speightster: Colt, 119. Filly, 83.

The Factor: Colt, 187.
The Lieutenant: Fillies, 104, 164.
Tonalist: Colt, 91.
Tourist: Colt, 101.

Uncle Lino: Colt, 129. Fillies, 82, 146, 181.
Unifi ed: Colts, 124, 192.

Warrior’s Reward: Filly, 180.

Zivo: Filly, 166.



Index to Sires of Yearlings

42

Buffum: Filly, 197.

Central Banker: Filly, 195.

Divining Rod: Colt, 194.

Freud: Fillies, 199, 204.

Golden Ticket: Colt, 200.

Hangover Kid: Colt, 203.

Keen Ice: Colt, 196.

Madefromlucky: Colt, 193.
Midshipman: Colt, 202.

Texas Red: Filly, 198.



Index to Sires of Broodmares,
Broodmare Prospects,
Racing/Broodmare Prospects

43

Any Given Saturday: 54.
A. P. Warrior: 30, 34.
Awesome Again: 31.

Bernardini: 26.
Big Brown: 59.
Bodemeister: 5.

Candy Ride (ARG): 68.
City Zip: 28.
Congrats: 33, 39.
Consolidator: 72.
Corinthian: 63.
Cowtown Cat: 74.
Curlin: 24, 65.

Disco Rico: 15.
Distorted Humor: 32, 75.
Dixieland Band: 12.

Elusive Quality: 23.
Exceed and Excel: 44.

Friends Lake: 14.

Ghostzapper: 52.
Grazen: 29.
Grey Memo: 51.

Harlan’s Holiday: 8.

Include: 10.

Jump Start: 3, 18, 76.

Kheleyf: 58.
Kitalpha: 41.

Lemon Drop Kid: 53, 61.

Majestic Warrior: 71.
Malibu Moon: 19, 20, 66.

Medaglia d’Oro: 17, 60.
Mineshaft: 21.
Munnings: 13.

Not For Love: 35, 56.

Outfl anker: 70.

Partner’s Hero: 16.
Pulpit: 62.
Put It Back: 7.

Quality Road: 46, 55.

Ready’s Image: 27.
Repent: 42.

Shanghai Bobby: 57.
Sky Mesa: 9, 36.
Smart Strike: 69.
Smarty Jones: 37.
Stay Thirsty: 22, 49.
Stormy Atlantic: 40.
Street Boss: 47.

Tale of  the Cat: 1, 67.
The Factor: 4, 43.
Tiznow: 6, 45.
Tiz Wonderful: 73.
Tomorrows Cat: 11.
Two Punch: 64.

Unbridled’s Song: 38.

Violence: 50.

Yankee Gentleman: 2.

War Chant: 48.
War Front: 25.



Index to Barns

44

 A DARK HOLLOW FARM .......................................................3 M JUMP START
 A DARK HOLLOW FARM .....................................................43 M THE FACTOR
 A DARK HOLLOW FARM .....................................................61 M LEMON DROP KID
 A DARK HOLLOW FARM .....................................................83 F SPEIGHTSTER
 A DARK HOLLOW FARM .................................................. 111 F AIR FORCE BLUE
 A DARK HOLLOW FARM .................................................. 170 F GORMLEY
 A DARK HOLLOW FARM .................................................. 176 C GORMLEY
 A NEW BEGINNINGS LLC ..................................................71 M MAJESTIC WARRIOR
 A PJ ARNOLD BLOODSTOCK ...........................................41 M KITALPHA
 A PJ ARNOLD BLOODSTOCK ...........................................51 M GREY MEMO
 A PJ ARNOLD BLOODSTOCK ........................................ 112 C GORMLEY
 B BECKY DAVIS, INC. ..............................................................9 M SKY MESA
 B BECKY DAVIS, INC. ............................................................77 F MADEFROMLUCKY
 B BECKY DAVIS, INC. ............................................................82 F UNCLE LINO
 B BECKY DAVIS, INC. ............................................................94 F HOPPERTUNITY
 B BECKY DAVIS, INC. ......................................................... 100 C LEA
 B BECKY DAVIS, INC. ......................................................... 146 F UNCLE LINO
 B BECKY DAVIS, INC. ......................................................... 147 F BLOFELD
 B GREENMOUNT FARM ......................................................49 M STAY THIRSTY
 B GREENMOUNT FARM ......................................................72 M CONSOLIDATOR
 B GREENMOUNT FARM ................................................... 105 C MUNNINGS
 B HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC ................ 141 C ASTERN (AUS)
 B HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC ................ 148 F GORMLEY
 B HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC ................ 150 C FREUD
 B HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC ................ 159 F BODEMEISTER
 B HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC ................ 165 C FREUD
 B-C MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T’BREDS LLC ..............17 M MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 B-C MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T’BREDS LLC ..............50 M VIOLENCE
 B-C MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T’BREDS LLC ..............58 M KHELEYF
 B-C MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T’BREDS LLC ..............69 M SMART STRIKE
 B-C MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T’BREDS LLC ..............99 C REDESDALE
 B-C MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T’BREDS LLC ........... 107 F GOLDENCENTS
 B-C MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T’BREDS LLC ........... 109 F CENTRAL BANKER
 B-C MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T’BREDS LLC ........... 117 F CENTRAL BANKER
 B-C MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T’BREDS LLC ........... 120 F CENTRAL BANKER
 B-C MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T’BREDS LLC ........... 153 C CLOUD COMPUTING
 B-C MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T’BREDS LLC ........... 184 C REDESDALE
 B-C MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T’BREDS LLC ........... 190 F PAYNTER
 B-C MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T’BREDS LLC ........... 195 F CENTRAL BANKER
 B-C MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T’BREDS LLC ........... 199 F FREUD
 C FOGGY BOTTOM FARM ..................................................74 M COWTOWN CAT
 C FOGGY BOTTOM FARM ..................................................89 C DESTIN
 C FOGGY BOTTOM FARM ............................................... 101 C TOURIST
 C FOGGY BOTTOM FARM ............................................... 169 C MISSION IMPAZIBLE
 C FOGGY BOTTOM FARM ............................................... 204 F FREUD
 C-D VINERY SALES .......................................................................8 M HARLAN’S HOLIDAY
 C-D VINERY SALES .....................................................................11 M TOMORROWS CAT
 C-D VINERY SALES .....................................................................15 M DISCO RICO
 C-D VINERY SALES .....................................................................30 M A. P. WARRIOR
 C-D VINERY SALES .....................................................................36 M SKY MESA
 C-D VINERY SALES .....................................................................39 M CONGRATS
 C-D VINERY SALES .....................................................................42 M REPENT
 C-D VINERY SALES .....................................................................47 M STREET BOSS
 C-D VINERY SALES .....................................................................59 M BIG BROWN
 C-D VINERY SALES .....................................................................78 F FRANK CONVERSATION
 C-D VINERY SALES .....................................................................87 C FRANK CONVERSATION



Index to Barns

45

 C-D VINERY SALES .....................................................................88 C CENTRAL BANKER
 C-D VINERY SALES .....................................................................90 C BELLAMY ROAD
 C-D VINERY SALES .....................................................................91 C TONALIST
 C-D VINERY SALES .....................................................................92 C SKY KINGDOM
 C-D VINERY SALES .....................................................................95 F FRANK CONVERSATION
 C-D VINERY SALES .....................................................................96 F BELLAMY ROAD
 C-D VINERY SALES .................................................................. 102 F HANGOVER KID
 C-D VINERY SALES .................................................................. 103 F PRACTICAL JOKE
 C-D VINERY SALES .................................................................. 104 F THE LIEUTENANT
 C-D VINERY SALES .................................................................. 110 F LAOBAN
 C-D VINERY SALES .................................................................. 116 C FRANK CONVERSATION
 C-D VINERY SALES .................................................................. 124 C UNIFIED
 C-D VINERY SALES .................................................................. 130 F DESTIN
 C-D VINERY SALES .................................................................. 133 C DADDY LONG LEGS
 C-D VINERY SALES .................................................................. 140 F LAOBAN
 C-D VINERY SALES .................................................................. 142 F DESERT PARTY
 C-D VINERY SALES .................................................................. 151 C MISSION IMPAZIBLE
 C-D VINERY SALES .................................................................. 152 C CENTRAL BANKER
 C-D VINERY SALES .................................................................. 154 F DESTIN
 C-D VINERY SALES .................................................................. 155 C FRANK CONVERSATION
 C-D VINERY SALES .................................................................. 156 C BRODY’S CAUSE
 C-D VINERY SALES .................................................................. 161 F HONOR CODE
 C-D VINERY SALES .................................................................. 163 F ARMY MULE
 C-D VINERY SALES .................................................................. 164 F THE LIEUTENANT
 C-D VINERY SALES .................................................................. 166 F ZIVO
 C-D VINERY SALES .................................................................. 167 C FRANK CONVERSATION
 C-D VINERY SALES .................................................................. 168 F CLOUD COMPUTING
 C-D VINERY SALES .................................................................. 172 C GORMLEY
 C-D VINERY SALES .................................................................. 174 F FRANK CONVERSATION
 C-D VINERY SALES .................................................................. 179 F FRANK CONVERSATION
 C-D VINERY SALES .................................................................. 182 C LAOBAN
 C-D VINERY SALES .................................................................. 183 F MOR SPIRIT
 C-D VINERY SALES .................................................................. 191 F FRANK CONVERSATION
 C-D VINERY SALES .................................................................. 196 C KEEN ICE
 C-D VINERY SALES .................................................................. 203 C HANGOVER KID
 I ANCHOR & HOPE FARM .................................................86 C BOURBON COURAGE
 I ANCHOR & HOPE FARM .................................................93 C LONG RIVER
 I ANCHOR & HOPE FARM .................................................98 C HOLY BOSS
 I ANCHOR & HOPE FARM .............................................. 113 C LONG RIVER
 I ANCHOR & HOPE FARM .............................................. 122 F LONG RIVER
 I ANCHOR & HOPE FARM .............................................. 126 F LONG RIVER
 I ANCHOR & HOPE FARM .............................................. 144 C LONG RIVER
 I ANCHOR & HOPE FARM .............................................. 157 F BOURBON COURAGE
 I ANCHOR & HOPE FARM .............................................. 173 C IMAGINING
 I BONITA FARM .....................................................................25 M WAR FRONT
 I BONITA FARM .....................................................................28 M CITY ZIP
 I BONITA FARM .....................................................................45 M TIZNOW
 I BONITA FARM .....................................................................65 M CURLIN
 I DAYBREAK STABLES, INC. .......................................... 115 C ALWAYS DREAMING
 I SAGAMORE FARM..............................................................57 M SHANGHAI BOBBY
 I WALNUT GREEN ..................................................................6 M TIZNOW
 I WALNUT GREEN ................................................................10 M INCLUDE
 I WALNUT GREEN ................................................................38 M UNBRIDLED’S SONG
 I WALNUT GREEN ................................................................60 M MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 I WALNUT GREEN ................................................................73 M TIZ WONDERFUL
 I WALNUT GREEN ................................................................84 F GREAT NOTION



Index to Barns

46

 I WALNUT GREEN ............................................................. 136 F JUMP START
 I WALNUT GREEN ............................................................. 187 C THE FACTOR
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .................................................................4 M THE FACTOR
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER ...............................................................12 M DIXIELAND BAND
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER ...............................................................16 M PARTNER’S HERO
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER ...............................................................19 M MALIBU MOON
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER ...............................................................20 M MALIBU MOON
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER ...............................................................21 F MINESHAFT
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER ...............................................................26 M BERNARDINI
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER ...............................................................52 F GHOSTZAPPER
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER ...............................................................55 F QUALITY ROAD
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER ...............................................................63 M CORINTHIAN
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER ...............................................................64 M TWO PUNCH
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER ...............................................................70 M OUTFLANKER
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER ...............................................................75 M DISTORTED HUMOR
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER ...............................................................79 C FUNTASTIC
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER ...............................................................80 F CENTRAL BANKER
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER ...............................................................81 C FREEDOM CHILD
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER ...............................................................85 F RACE DAY
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER ............................................................ 106 C FRIESAN FIRE
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER ............................................................ 114 C MOSLER
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER ............................................................ 123 C MCCRAKEN
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER ............................................................ 125 C MOSLER
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER ............................................................ 127 C HOPPERTUNITY
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER ............................................................ 134 F MOSLER
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER ............................................................ 138 C FIRST SAMURAI
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER ............................................................ 139 F SHARP AZTECA
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER ............................................................ 143 C DORTMUND
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER ............................................................ 158 F HOLY BOSS
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER ............................................................ 160 C FREEDOM CHILD
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER ............................................................ 177 C MOR SPIRIT
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER ............................................................ 178 F DIVINING ROD
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER ............................................................ 180 F WARRIOR’S REWARD
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER ............................................................ 185 C MO TOWN
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER ............................................................ 186 F DIVINING ROD
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER ............................................................ 188 C NOBLE MISSION (GB)
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER ............................................................ 189 C DIVINING ROD
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER ............................................................ 192 C UNIFIED
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER ............................................................ 200 C GOLDEN TICKET
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ..............................................2 M YANKEE GENTLEMAN
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ..............................................7 M PUT IT BACK
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ............................................23 M ELUSIVE QUALITY
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ............................................33 M CONGRATS
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ............................................37 M SMARTY JONES
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ............................................48 M WAR CHANT
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ............................................53 M LEMON DROP KID
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ............................................54 M ANY GIVEN SATURDAY
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ............................................62 M PULPIT
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ......................................... 108 C FIRING LINE
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ......................................... 119 C SPEIGHTSTER
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ......................................... 128 F CENTRAL BANKER
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ......................................... 129 C UNCLE LINO
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ......................................... 131 C NO NEVER NO MORE
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ......................................... 135 C CONGRATS
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ......................................... 149 C ANCHOR DOWN
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ......................................... 162 C PROTONICO



Index to Barns

47

 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ......................................... 175 F BLOFELD
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ......................................... 197 F BUFFUM
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ......................................... 198 F TEXAS RED
 I-J MARSHALL W SILVERMAN ......................................... 202 C MIDSHIPMAN
 J LYNO MARASPIN .................................................................1 F TALE OF THE CAT
 J LYNO MARASPIN .................................................................5 M BODEMEISTER
 J RANDALIA FARM ...............................................................67 M TALE OF THE CAT
 J RANDALIA FARM ...............................................................97 F MADEFROMLUCKY
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ............................13 M MUNNINGS
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ............................14 M FRIENDS LAKE
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ............................18 M JUMP START
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ............................22 M STAY THIRSTY
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ............................24 M CURLIN
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ............................27 M READY’S IMAGE
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ............................29 F GRAZEN
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ............................31 M AWESOME AGAIN
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ............................32 M DISTORTED HUMOR
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ............................34 M A. P. WARRIOR
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ............................35 M NOT FOR LOVE
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ............................40 M STORMY ATLANTIC
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ............................44 M EXCEED AND EXCEL
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ............................46 M QUALITY ROAD
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ............................56 M NOT FOR LOVE
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ............................66 M MALIBU MOON
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ............................68 M CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ............................76 M JUMP START
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................... 118 C IRISH WAR CRY
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................... 132 C HOPPERTUNITY
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................... 137 C PEACE AND JUSTICE
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................... 145 C GREAT NOTION
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................... 181 F UNCLE LINO
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................... 193 C MADEFROMLUCKY
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................... 194 C DIVINING ROD



Index to State or Country Bred
(Weanlings and Yearlings Only)

48

Kentucky 91 92 138 163

Maryland 77 81 82 83 86 93 94
 98 100 102 105 106 111 113  
 114 118 119 122 123 125 126  
 128 129 131 134 139 143 144  
 145 146 147 157 158 160 170  
 173 175 176 177 178 186 189  
 194 197 203

New Jersey 193

New York 78 80 85 87 88 89 90
 95 96 99 101 103 104 107
 109 110 112 116 117 120 124
 130 133 140 141 142 150 151
 152 153 154 155 159 161 164
 165 166 167 168 169 172 174
 179 182 183 184 190 191 195
 196 199 200 204

Pennsylvania 79 84 97 108 127 132 135  
 136 137 149 162 180 181 187  
 198 202

Virginia 115 156 188

West Virginia 148 185 192


